
Grand Prix de PAU 2023

12 - 14 May 2023

F4 FIA by FFSA

Classification on the best lap

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 12/05/2023 11:53

1 PEUGEOT Enzo FRA - 1:18.430 1:18.430 - -

2 GILTAIRE Evan FRA 1:18.501 - 1:18.501 0.071 0.071

3 ANDRIOLO Romain FRA 1:18.645 - 1:18.645 0.215 0.144

4 FOSTER Kevin CAN - 1:18.726 1:18.726 0.296 0.081

5 BERRY Garrett USA - 1:18.742 1:18.742 0.312 0.016

6 LOPEZ Pol ESP 1:19.020 - 1:19.020 0.590 0.278

7 YAMAKOSHI Hiyu JPN - 1:19.328 1:19.328 0.898 0.308

8 RICHER Enzo FRA 1:19.385 - 1:19.385 0.955 0.057

9 WIEBELHAUS Finn GER 1:19.394 - 1:19.394 0.964 0.009

10 SCHLESSER Louis FRA 1:19.422 - 1:19.422 0.992 0.028

11 PIERRE Edgar FRA - 1:19.455 1:19.455 1.025 0.033

12 REIS Max GER - 1:19.463 1:19.463 1.033 0.008

13 VESELAHO Yaroslav UKR 1:19.596 - 1:19.596 1.166 0.133

14 ALBERTO Paul FRA 1:19.628 - 1:19.628 1.198 0.032

15 DUNA Andreï ROU - 1:19.628 1:19.628 1.198 -

16 CLOSMENIL Adrien FRA - 1:19.735 1:19.735 1.305 0.107

17 PORTE RUIZ Frank AND - 1:19.741 1:19.741 1.311 0.006

18 KALENDER Tom GER - 1:19.802 1:19.802 1.372 0.061

19 LEUNG Jason CAN 1:20.036 - 1:20.036 1.606 0.234

20 MEGNA Leonardo ITA 1:20.099 - 1:20.099 1.669 0.063

21 DOYLE-PARFAIT Gabriel GBR - 1:20.148 1:20.148 1.718 0.049

22 SCHULZ Karel FRA 1:20.213 - 1:20.213 1.783 0.065

23 BORGNA Edouard FRA - 1:20.577 1:20.577 2.147 0.364

24 STEVENHEYDENS Yani BEL - 1:20.809 1:20.809 2.379 0.232

25 DIAZ BALESTEIRO Joao Paulo COL 1:26.268 - 1:26.268 7.838 5.459

26 SAVU Luca ROU 1:30.829 - 1:30.829 12.399 4.561
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Grand Prix de PAU 2023

12 - 14 May 2023

F4 FIA by FFSA

Classification on the best lap

Final Classification

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 12/05/2023 17:56

1 FOSTER Kevin CAN - 1:23.725 1:23.725 - -

2 YAMAKOSHI Hiyu JPN - 1:23.949 1:23.949 0.224 0.224

3 PEUGEOT Enzo FRA - 1:24.112 1:24.112 0.387 0.163

4 STEVENHEYDENS Yani BEL - 1:24.384 1:24.384 0.659 0.272

5 BERRY Garrett USA - 1:24.727 1:24.727 1.002 0.343

6 CLOSMENIL Adrien FRA - 1:24.854 1:24.854 1.129 0.127

7 PIERRE Edgar FRA - 1:25.569 1:25.569 1.844 0.715

8 KALENDER Tom GER - 1:25.776 1:25.776 2.051 0.207

9 DUNA Andreï ROU - 1:27.170 1:27.170 3.445 1.394

10 GILTAIRE Evan FRA 1:28.921 - 1:28.921 5.196 1.751

11 MEGNA Leonardo ITA 1:30.010 - 1:30.010 6.285 1.089

12 SCHLESSER Louis FRA 1:30.905 - 1:30.905 7.180 0.895

13 VESELAHO Yaroslav UKR 1:30.910 - 1:30.910 7.185 0.005

14 LOPEZ Pol ESP 1:31.250 - 1:31.250 7.525 0.340

15 LEUNG Jason CAN 1:31.764 - 1:31.764 8.039 0.514

16 ALBERTO Paul FRA 1:32.052 - 1:32.052 8.327 0.288

17 WIEBELHAUS Finn GER 1:32.393 - 1:32.393 8.668 0.341

18 RICHER Enzo FRA 1:32.682 - 1:32.682 8.957 0.289

19 PORTE RUIZ Frank AND - 1:34.419 1:34.419 10.694 1.737

20 SAVU Luca ROU 1:34.562 - 1:34.562 10.837 0.143

21 DIAZ BALESTEIRO Joao Paulo COL 1:35.754 - 1:35.754 12.029 1.192

22 BORGNA Edouard FRA - 1:36.156 1:36.156 12.431 0.402

23 DOYLE-PARFAIT Gabriel GBR - 1:36.432 1:36.432 12.707 0.276

24 ANDRIOLO Romain FRA 1:39.764 - 1:39.764 16.039 3.332

25 REIS Max GER - 1:43.381 1:43.381 19.656 3.617

26 SCHULZ Karel FRA - - - - -
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Grand Prix de PAU 2023

12 - 14 May 2023

F4 FIA by FFSA

Merge on 2nd best lap

Final Classification

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 12/05/2023 17:57

1 FOSTER Kevin CAN - 1:24.426 1:24.426 - -

2 PEUGEOT Enzo FRA - 1:24.545 1:24.545 0.119 0.119

3 YAMAKOSHI Hiyu JPN - 1:25.084 1:25.084 0.658 0.539

4 STEVENHEYDENS Yani BEL - 1:25.350 1:25.350 0.924 0.266

5 BERRY Garrett USA - 1:25.379 1:25.379 0.953 0.029

6 CLOSMENIL Adrien FRA - 1:25.764 1:25.764 1.338 0.385

7 PIERRE Edgar FRA - 1:25.766 1:25.766 1.340 0.002

8 KALENDER Tom GER - 1:25.985 1:25.985 1.559 0.219

9 DUNA Andreï ROU - 1:28.027 1:28.027 3.601 2.042

10 GILTAIRE Evan FRA 1:29.455 - 1:29.455 5.029 1.428

11 MEGNA Leonardo ITA 1:30.215 - 1:30.215 5.789 0.760

12 LOPEZ Pol ESP 1:31.424 - 1:31.424 6.998 1.209

13 VESELAHO Yaroslav UKR 1:31.489 - 1:31.489 7.063 0.065

14 LEUNG Jason CAN 1:31.885 - 1:31.885 7.459 0.396

15 SCHLESSER Louis FRA 1:32.195 - 1:32.195 7.769 0.310

16 WIEBELHAUS Finn GER 1:32.479 - 1:32.479 8.053 0.284

17 ALBERTO Paul FRA 1:32.522 - 1:32.522 8.096 0.043

18 RICHER Enzo FRA 1:32.809 - 1:32.809 8.383 0.287

19 SAVU Luca ROU 1:35.613 - 1:35.613 11.187 2.804

20 DIAZ BALESTEIRO Joao Paulo COL 1:36.104 - 1:36.104 11.678 0.491

21 DOYLE-PARFAIT Gabriel GBR - 1:38.118 1:38.118 13.692 2.014

22 PORTE RUIZ Frank AND - 1:41.381 1:41.381 16.955 3.263

23 BORGNA Edouard FRA - 1:42.102 1:42.102 17.676 0.721

24 ANDRIOLO Romain FRA - - - - -

25 REIS Max GER - - - - -

26 SCHULZ Karel FRA - - - - -
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Grand Prix de PAU 2023

12 - 14 May 2023

F4 FIA by FFSA

Classification on the total laps

Final Classification

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 13/05/2023 11:14

Start : 10:47, Finish flag : 11:09

1 PEUGEOT Enzo FRA 00:22:08.937 15 - - 1:17.091 7 128.8

2 GILTAIRE Evan FRA 00:22:09.354 15 0.417 0.417 1:17.172 10 128.7

3 YAMAKOSHI Hiyu JPN 00:22:10.677 15 1.740 1.323 1:17.857 8 127.6

4 STEVENHEYDENS Yani BEL 00:22:11.692 15 2.755 1.015 1:18.337 7 126.8

5 MEGNA Leonardo ITA 00:22:12.873 15 3.936 1.181 1:18.575 7 126.4

6 BERRY Garrett USA 00:22:13.634 15 4.697 0.761 1:18.598 9 126.4

7 LOPEZ Pol ESP 00:22:13.967 15 5.030 0.333 1:18.719 10 126.2

8 CLOSMENIL Adrien FRA 00:22:14.647 15 5.710 0.680 1:18.623 15 126.3

9 LEUNG Jason CAN 00:22:15.824 15 6.887 1.177 1:18.867 7 125.9

10 ALBERTO Paul FRA 00:22:16.357 15 7.420 0.533 1:18.773 7 126.1

11 KALENDER Tom GER 00:22:16.972 15 8.035 0.615 1:18.814 7 126.0

12 PIERRE Edgar FRA 00:22:17.533 15 8.596 0.561 1:18.788 10 126.1

13 ANDRIOLO Romain FRA 00:22:17.834 15 8.897 0.301 1:18.318 9 126.8

14 PORTE-RUIZ Frank AND 00:22:19.866 15 10.929 2.032 1:19.051 8 125.6

15 REIS Max GER 00:22:19.955 15 11.018 0.089 1:19.021 10 125.7

16 RICHER Enzo FRA 00:22:20.307 15 11.370 0.352 1:19.401 8 125.1

17 FOSTER Kevin CAN 00:22:20.765 15 11.828 0.458 1:18.480 8 126.6

18 BORGNA Edouard FRA 00:22:21.662 15 12.725 0.897 1:19.655 15 124.7

19 SCHULZ Karel FRA 00:22:22.352 15 13.415 0.690 1:20.128 15 124.0

20 DUNA Andreï ROU 00:22:23.002 15 14.065 0.650 1:19.480 8 125.0

21 SAVU Luca ROU 00:22:27.154 14 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:21.979 13 121.2

22 DIAZ-BALESTEIRO Joao Paulo COL 00:16:47.683 11 4 Lp. 3 Lp. 1:20.383 7 123.6

23 WIEBELHAUS Finn GER 00:14:32.557 10 5 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:19.440 8 125.0

24 DOYLE-PARFAIT Gabriel GBR 00:14:53.935 10 5 Lp. 21.378 1:19.747 8 124.5

25 SCHLESSER Louis FRA 00:11:46.109 8 7 Lp. 2 Lp. 1:18.838 7 126.0

26 VESELAHO Yaroslav UKR 00:02:58.425 2 13 Lp. 6 Lp. 1:23.231 2 119.3
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Grand Prix de PAU 2023

12 - 14 May 2023

F4 FIA by FFSA

Classification on the total laps

Final Classification

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 13/05/2023 18:18

Start : 16:58, Finish flag : 18:10

1 BERRY Garrett USA 01:11:56.851 15 - - 1:18.402 14 126.7

2 PEUGEOT Enzo FRA 01:11:57.228 15 0.377 0.377 1:18.674 14 126.2

3 STEVENHEYDENS Yani BEL 01:11:57.550 15 0.699 0.322 1:18.560 11 126.4

4 SCHLESSER Louis FRA 01:12:08.002 15 11.151 10.452 1:19.082 14 125.6

5 VESELAHO Yaroslav UKR 01:12:09.215 15 12.364 1.213 1:19.354 13 125.2

6 PIERRE Edgar FRA 01:12:09.637 15 12.786 0.422 1:19.281 15 125.3

7 KALENDER Tom GER 01:12:10.576 15 13.725 0.939 1:18.826 12 126.0

8 PORTE-RUIZ Frank AND 01:12:16.558 15 19.707 5.982 1:19.525 10 124.9

9 REIS Max GER 01:12:17.024 15 20.173 0.466 1:19.457 10 125.0

10 RICHER Enzo FRA 01:12:17.224 15 20.373 0.200 1:19.543 11 124.9

11 DIAZ-BALESTEIRO Joao Paulo COL 01:12:24.497 15 27.646 7.273 1:20.024 15 124.1

12 SAVU Luca ROU 01:12:25.920 15 29.069 1.423 1:20.326 15 123.6

13 WIEBELHAUS Finn GER 01:12:26.008 15 29.157 0.088 1:20.354 15 123.6

14 DOYLE-PARFAIT Gabriel GBR 01:12:26.792 15 29.941 0.784 1:20.298 15 123.7

15 SCHULZ Karel FRA 01:12:41.062 15 44.211 14.270 1:21.947 15 121.2

16 BORGNA Edouard FRA 01:12:45.707 15 48.856 4.645 1:21.798 13 121.4

17 ANDRIOLO Romain FRA 01:05:48.585 10 5 Lp. 5 Lp. 1:20.558 3 123.3

18 DUNA Andreï ROU 01:01:30.632 7 8 Lp. 3 Lp. 1:22.646 2 120.2

19 LEUNG Jason CAN 00:20:32.561 4 11 Lp. 3 Lp. 1:21.082 3 122.5

20 LOPEZ Pol ESP 00:04:14.326 3 12 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:22.185 3 120.8

21 FOSTER Kevin CAN 00:04:16.284 3 12 Lp. 1.958 1:20.983 3 122.6

22 CLOSMENIL Adrien FRA 00:04:16.476 3 12 Lp. 0.192 1:21.017 3 122.6

23 ALBERTO Paul FRA 00:04:17.405 3 12 Lp. 0.929 1:20.823 3 122.9

24 MEGNA Leonardo ITA 00:02:19.583 1 14 Lp. 2 Lp. - 0 -

25 YAMAKOSHI Hiyu JPN - 0 - - - 0 -

26 GILTAIRE Evan FRA - 0 - - - 0 -
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Grand Prix de PAU 2023

12 - 14 May 2023

F4 FIA by FFSA

Classification on the total laps

Final Classification

Software Elite v3 - www.chronelec.com
Chronométrage officiel ITS Events

Printed : 14/05/2023 16:23

1 PEUGEOT Enzo FRA 00:46:06.988 16 - - 1:18.911 2 125.9

2 GILTAIRE Evan FRA 00:46:09.738 16 2.750 2.750 1:19.125 2 125.5

3 STEVENHEYDENS Yani BEL 00:46:12.995 16 6.007 3.257 1:19.068 2 125.6

4 YAMAKOSHI Hiyu JPN 00:46:15.615 16 8.627 2.620 1:18.852 2 126.0

5 BERRY Garrett USA 00:46:16.143 16 9.155 0.528 1:19.681 2 124.6

6 PIERRE Edgar FRA 00:46:19.096 16 12.108 2.953 1:19.983 2 124.2

7 LEUNG Jason CAN 00:46:19.675 16 12.687 0.579 1:20.109 2 124.0

8 KALENDER Tom GER 00:46:20.148 16 13.160 0.473 1:20.270 2 123.7

9 SCHLESSER Louis FRA 00:46:21.307 16 14.319 1.159 1:20.112 2 124.0

10 MEGNA Leonardo ITA 00:46:23.235 16 16.247 1.928 1:20.081 2 124.0

11 ANDRIOLO Romain FRA 00:46:23.236 16 16.248 0.001 1:19.635 2 124.7

12 DUNA Andreï ROU 00:46:25.095 16 18.107 1.859 1:20.630 2 123.2

13 REIS Max GER 00:46:26.016 16 19.028 0.921 1:20.975 2 122.7

14 DOYLE-PARFAIT Gabriel GBR 00:46:31.159 16 24.171 5.143 1:21.090 2 122.5

15 SAVU Luca ROU 00:46:31.436 16 24.448 0.277 1:23.978 2 118.3

16 DIAZ-BALESTEIRO Joao Paulo COL 00:46:34.659 16 27.671 3.223 1:21.267 2 122.2

17 PORTE-RUIZ Frank AND 00:46:35.480 16 28.492 0.821 1:20.342 2 123.6

18 SCHULZ Karel FRA 00:46:35.549 16 28.561 0.069 1:21.741 2 121.5

19 WIEBELHAUS Finn GER 00:46:27.526 15 1 Lp. 1 Lp. 1:29.985 4 110.4

20 FOSTER Kevin CAN 00:41:58.649 12 4 Lp. 3 Lp. 1:19.203 2 125.4

21 RICHER Enzo FRA 00:13:20.408 7 9 Lp. 5 Lp. 1:20.150 2 123.9

22 BORGNA Edouard FRA 00:13:49.899 7 9 Lp. 29.491 1:21.982 2 121.1

23 VESELAHO Yaroslav UKR 00:02:49.998 2 14 Lp. 5 Lp. 1:19.856 2 124.4

24 CLOSMENIL Adrien FRA - 0 - - - 0 -
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